P.S.C. MO. NO. 1

Section 1

5th Revised Sheet No. 2

FIDELITY COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES I, INC.

	_	110 1150 0	DIICC	110.	_
Cancels	4^{th}	Revised	Sheet	No.	2

Effective: December 2, 2016

TABLE OF CONTENTS-Continued Section No. Service Connection Charges 26 Smart Features Services 27 Directory Listings 28 Promotions 29 Miscellaneous Services 30 700, 900 and 976 Blocking Service 31 Toll Access Restrictions 32 Local Operator Services..... 33 Late Payment and Returned Check Charge 34 Foreign Exchange Service 35 Integrated Service Digital Network (ISDN) 36 Direct Inward Dial (DID) PBX Station Numbers, Trunk and Common Equipment 37 Payphone Service..... 38 Enhanced Business Services..... 39 Lifeline and Disabled Service..... (T) 40 (D) Enhanced Digital Voice Services..... 42 Three-Digit Dialing Service (811) 43

Issued: December 1, 2016

Issued By:

Jason Ross
Fidelity Communications Services I, Inc.
64 N. Clark
Sullivan, MO 63080

Cancels 1st Revised Sheet No. 1

FIDELITY COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES I, INC.

LIFELINE SERVICE

A. General Regulations

Lifeline Service is a government benefit program established by the Federal Communications Commission (FCC) and Missouri Public Service Commission (Commission) and is available to qualifying low-income subscribers for certain residential telecommunications services. The terms and conditions of Lifeline service, including monthly discount amounts, are set forth in rules established by the FCC and Commission and available at the Company's office.

In addition, the terms and conditions of Lifeline service are available on the Company's website as follows: http://www.fidelitycommunications.com/.

Disabled Service

Disabled Service is a government benefit program established by the Missouri Public Service Commission (Commission) as part of the Missouri Universal Service Fund (MoUSF). It is a residential retail service that offers a qualifying disabled customer reduced charges for certain telecommunications services. The terms and conditions of disabled service, including monthly discount amounts, are set forth in rules established by the Commission and available at the Company's office.

In addition, the terms and conditions of Disabled Service are available on the Company's website as follows: http://www.fidelitycommunications.com/.

 (\dot{T})

(T)

Issued: December 1, 2016 Effective: December 2, 2016

P.S.C. MO. NO. 1 Section 40 4th Revised Sheet No. 2 Cancels (see below)

CANCELLING P.S.C. MO. NO. 1, SECTION 40:

3rd Revised Sheet No. 2

3rd Revised Sheet No. 3

3rd Revised Sheet No. 4

(N) | | | | |

(D)

(D)

Effective: December 2, 2016

Issued: December 1, 2016

Issued By:

P.S.C. MO. NO. 1 Section 41 3rd Revised Sheet No. 1 Cancels (see below)

CANCELLING P.S.C. MO. NO. 1, Section 41:

2nd Revised Sheet 1 Original Sheet 2 Original Sheet 3



(D)

(D)

Effective: December 2, 2016

Issued: December 1, 2016

Issued By: